
The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 

By-Law Number 2023-024 

Being a by-law to amend By-Law 2022-096 being a by-law to amend 
drainage assessments estimated in engineer reports based on actual 
costs incurred for the construction of the East Townline Drain (St. Clair 
Outlet) 

Whereas By-Law 2019-021 was passed by The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 
to authorize the construction, repair and/or improvement of East Townline Drain (St. 
Clair Outlet). on the 25th of June 2019 (the ‘Drainage By-law’), 

And Whereas By-Law 2022-096 and its Appendix A was passed by The Corporation of 
the Town of Tecumseh on December 13, 2022 so as to provide authorization to levy 
and collect upon such lands as described in the Drainage By- Law in accordance with 
the costs so referenced in its Appendix A which amounts are to reflect actual costs and 
with such amounts or rates to be levied and collected in the same manner as taxes. 

And Whereas the amounts originally reflected in Appendix A to By-Law 2022-096 have, 
due to clerical error, been incorrectly stated such that the amounts so stated do not 
properly reflect the final assessment schedule as approved via By-Law 2019-021.   

And Whereas it is now desirous to accordingly amend Appendix A to By-Law 2022-096 
to correct the proper costs that are reflected in the final assessment schedule per By-
Law 2019-021. 

Now Therefore the Council of The Corporation of The Town of Tecumseh enacts 
as follows: 

1. That Appendix A to By-Law 2022-096 be deleted in its entirety and replaced with
Appendix A and the amounts stated therein as attached hereto and forming part
of this amending by-law;

2. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of the third and
final reading thereof; and

Read a first, second, third time and finally passed this 11th day of April, 2023. 

Gary McNamara, Mayor 

Robert Auger, Clerk 



By-Law Number 2023-024  Page 2 

 

Appendix A – Complete Capital – 2022 Taxes 

Original 
By-Law 

Drain 
Name 

Engineer’s 
Estimate 

Actual Costs 
OMAFRA 
Grant 

Total 
Project 
Cost 

Pro-
Rateable 
Cost 

Non-Pro-
Rateable 
Cost 

2019-21 

East 
Townline 
Drain (St. 
Clair 
Outlet) 

$544,638* $693,745 $500,558 $193,187 $67,833 

 

* Excluding HST non-refundable rebate of 1.76% 


	By-Law Number 2023-024 
	Appendix A – Complete Capital – 2022 Taxes 

